NO.265

P.2/3

MRD 11/13/07

11-20-2007



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103462309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/30/ 2008 2007 ATC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WIRELESS CONNECTION, INC.		OB/30/2007	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFFWIRE, INC.	
Street Address:	4507 SOUTH 88TH STREET	
City:	OMAHA	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78765308	GRIZZLY
Serial Number:	77213417	BLU DIAMOND
Seriai Number:	77216697	AAPPA
Serial Number:	77031901	BLUBUG
Registration Number:	3207956	CLUBIN
Registration Number:	3239221	BUY PROFIT NOT JUST PRODUCT
Registration Number:	3239220	EPROFIT SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3274063	BLY PROFIT
Registration Number:	2134439	OFFWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(402)397-7824

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax altempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4023977300

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0762

OF \$240.00 78765308

NO.265

P.3/3

Correspondent Name; ANDREW T. C Address Line 1: 10306 REGEN	achapeau@idmiaw.com ANDREW T. CHAPEAU 10306 REGENCY PARKWAY DRIVE OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68114	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W80-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew T. Chapeau	
Signature:	(ATC)	
Dale:	11/13/2007	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0763

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0764



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

900091755A

900091755A

NOVEMBER 14, 2007

PTAS

ANDREW T. CHAPEAU 10306 REGENCY PARKWAY DRIVE OMAHA, NE 68114

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900091755

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. PLEASE CHECK THE EFFECTIVE DATE.

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 11/13/2007

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0765